www.elettrotekkabel.com 88
CONTROL AND CONNECTION CABLES
GAALFLEX® TRAY 1002
Special PVC oil resistant, flexible tray cable, Machine-Tool cable,
acc. to UL 1277 (TC-ER) DIR BUR OIL RES I 600 V 90°C Dry / 75°C Wet FT4 or UL 1277 FLEXIBLE MOTOR SUPPLY CABLE
1000 V 90°C Dry and UL 2277 WTTC 1000 V 90°C Dry or UL 1063 MTW "FLEXING" or AWM 21179 c(UL) CONTROL CABLE
CIC/TC PVC FT4 or AWM I/II A/B 90°C 1000 V FT1
LISTED

Part no.
No.of cores
x cross section
n x mm2
Outer-Ø
ca.mm
± 10%
Copper
weight
kg/km
Cable
weight approx.
kg/km
AWG
no.*)
32230H71020A20 2 x 0,5 7,3 9,6 69 20
32230H71020A18 2 x 1 8  19,2  90 18
32230H70031A18 3 G 1 8,4  28,8  105 18
32230H70041A18 4 G 1 9,2  38,4  125 18
32230H70051A18 5 G 1 10  48  150 18
32230H70071A18 7 G 1 10,9  67,2  185 18
32230H70081A18 8 G 1 12,8  76,8  245 18
32230H70101A18 10 G 1 14,2  96  305 18
32230H70121A18 12 G 1 14,7  115,2  335 18
32230H70181A18 18 G 1 17,1  172,8  470 18
32230H70251A18 25 G 1 19,5  240  620 18
32230H71020A16 2 x 1,5 8,7  28,8  110 16
32230H70031A16 3 G 1,5 9,2  43,2  130 16
32230H70041A16 4 G 1,5 10  57,6  150 16
32230H70051A16 5 G 1,5 10,9  72  190 16
32230H70071A16 7 G 1,5 11,9  100,8  240 16
32230H70081A16 8 G 1,5 14,6  115,2  335 16
32230H70121A16 12 G 1,5 16,1  172,8  430 16
32230H70181A16 18 G 1,5 18,8  259,2  600 16
32230H70251A16 25 G 1,5 22,7  360  860 16
32230H70651A16 65 G 1,5 33,9  936  2016 16
32230H71020A14 2 x 2,5 9,5  48  150 14
32230H70031A14 3 G 2,5 10  72  170 14
32230H70041A14 4 G 2,5 10,9  96  210 14
32230H70051A14 5 G 2,5 12  120  255 14
32230H70071A14 7 G 2,5 13,1  168  325 14
32230H70081A14 8 G 2,5 16,1  192  440 14
32230H70121A14 12 G 2,5 17,8  288  580 14
32230H70181A14 18 G 2,5 20,9  432  820 14
32230H70251A14 25 G 2,5 24,9 600 1167 14
32230H70031A12 3 G 4 11,4  115,2  235 12
32230H70041A12 4 G 4 12,5  153,6  295 12
32230H70051A12 5 G 4 14,5  192  385 12
32230H70071A12 7 G 4 15,8  268,8  485 12
32230H70031A10 3 G6 12,6  172,8  310 10
32230H70041A10 4 G 6 14,6  230,4  415 10
32230H70051A10 5 G 6 16  288  510 10
32230H70031A08 3 G 10 17,1  288  550 8
32230H70041A08 4 G 10 18,7  384  685 8
32230H70051A08 5 G 10 20,7  480  850 8
32230H70031A06 3 G 16 20,8  460,8  840 6
32230H70041A06 4 G 16 23,9  614,4  1115 6
32230H70051A06 5 G 16 26,4  768  1375 6
32230H70031A04 3 G 25 24,9  720  1254 4
32230H70041A04 4 G 25 27,4  960  1580 4
32230H70051A04 5 G 25 30,3  1200  1953 4
32230H70041A02 4 G 35 30,1  1344  2050 2
32230H70051A02 5 G 35 34,5  1680  2365 2
32230H70031A01 3 G 50 33,1  1440  2315 1
32230H70041A01 4 G 50 36,8  1920  2980 1
32230H70041A2C 4 G 70 41,8  2688  3975 2/0
32230H70041A3C 4 G 95 46,8  3648  5200 3/0
32230H70041A4C 4 G 120 49,4  4608  6330 4/0
32230H70041A5C 4 G 150 55  5760  7660 250 MCM
32230H70041AAC 4 G 240 67,6  9216  11650 500 MCM